## 504801425 03/02/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4848157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
SUBAL SAHNI	01/06/2017	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LUXTERA, INC.
Street Address:	2320 CAMINO VIDA ROBLE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	CARLSBAD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92011

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15401337

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com
Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY

Address Line 1: 500 W MADISON ST

Address Line 2: FLOOR 34

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60522US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERICK J. MICHEL
SIGNATURE:	/Erick J. Michel/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=60522US02\_Assignment\_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045088 FRAME: 0028

504801425

Docket No.: 60522US02

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I, SUBAL SAHNI, having agreed to assign the below identified invention to LUXTERA INC. ("LUX"), a corporation having its principal place of business at 2320 Camino Vida Roble, Suite 100, Carlsbad, CA 92011-1504 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto LUX, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority and action for past infringements in, to and under an application for Letters Patents of the United States entitled:

# METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONNECTIONLESS INTEGRATED OPTICAL RECEIVER AND TRANSMITTER TEST

		he inventions set fo stries foreign thereto				
any and a hereon o	all Letters Patent of therefore, includ	filed on  of the United States  ing any continuation  application and of s	s and of countri ons, divisionals,	ies foreign the reissues, reex	reto which ma	ry be granted
execute and original, consecure to the original	nd deliver without continuation, division LUX, its successor the United State on of interference p	ation, I agree pron further compensational, or reissue, or s and assigns, the in es and in any couroceedings involving	on any power of other papers wh nventions describ ntry foreign the ug said invention	attorney, assignich may be ne- bed in said apporeto, and to constant and to constant and in the ad-	nment, applica cessary or desi lication and all cooperate and ljudication or r	ation, whether irable fully to I patent rights assist in the reexamination
	nventor's Signature	: LL		ur urununun	Date:	16/2017
		SU	BAL SAHNI		7	1

PATENT REEL: 045088 FRAME: 0029

**RECORDED: 03/02/2018**